Spotted deer are found in abundance in the Park

Howto
The main entrance to Pench National Park is from Turia in the east
and another, lesser used entrance is at Karmajhiri in the north.

By Air: The nearest airport is Nagpur, only 92 kms away, which
takes about two hours by road. It is 80 kms along National
Highway 7 to Khawasa and then 12 kms to Turia gate. The airport
in Jabalpuris 200 kms from Pench.

By Rail: Nagpur junction is the nearest railway station from
Pench. It is well-connected to the rest of India. Jabalpur which is
around 4-5 hours drive is the other major railhead. It is 165 kms
along National Highway 7 to Sukhtara village via Seoni and then
30 kms to Karmajhiri.

By Road: Situated on the Nagpur-Jabalpur highway, Pench is
easily accessible by local taxis. Get off at Khawasa which is 12
kms from Turia gate. Chhindwara is 120 kms and Seoni is 60 kms
fromthe Park.
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HEAD OFFICE-BHOPAL
Marketing Division - Paryatan Bhawan, Bhadbhada Road, Bhopal - 462 003
Tel: 0755-2774340/42, 4027100, 2778383, Fax: 0755-2779476, 2774289, Toll Free: 1800 233 7777,
E-mail: info@mptourism.com

MARKETING OFFICES

AHMEDABAD - 219, 'Supermall' 2nd Floor, Near Lal Bungalow, C.G. Road, Ahmedabad - 380 006

Tel: 079 - 26462977, 9510593900, Mob : 8103750082 Telefax: 079-26462978, E-mail:
ahmedabad@mptourism.com

BENGALURU - Premise No. 4/3, Shop No. 5, Sunkada Chikanna Complex Loop Lane off, Race
Course Road, Gandhinagar, Bengaluru-560009 Tel : 080-25502288, 09407515764, E-mail :
bengaluru@mptourism.com

HYDERABAD - Ground Floor, Balyogi Paryatak Bhavan, Opp. ITC Kakatiya Hotel, Begumpet Main
Road, Hyderabad - 500 016 Tel: 040-40034319, Telefax: 040-23407785,
E-mail: hyderabad@mptourism.com

KOLKATA - 'Chitrakoot, Room No. 67, 6th Floor, 230-A, A.J.C. Bose Road, Kolkata - 700 020
Tel: 033-22833526, Telefax: 033 - 22875855, E-mail: kolkata@mptourism.com

LUCKNOW - Rajarishi Purshottam Das Tandon Paryatan Bhawan, 1st Floor, C-13, Vipin Khand,
Gomti Nagar, Lucknow - 226 010, Tel: 0522-4021413, E-mail: lucknow@mptourism.com

MUMBAI - 45, World Trade Centre, Cuffe Parade, Colaba, Mumbai - 400 005
Tel: 022-22187603, Telefax: 022-22160614, E-mail: mumbai@mptourism.com

NAGPUR - 407-A, 4th Floor, Lokmat Bhawan, Wardha Road, Nagpur - 440 012
Tel: 0712 - 2442378, Telefax: 0712-2423374, E-mail: nagpur@mptourism.com

NEW DELHI - Room No.12, Hotel Janpath, Janpath Road, New Delhi - 110 001 Tel: 011-23366528,
23341185/86/87, Telefax: 011-23347264, E-mail: delhi@mptourism.com

NOIDA - Mrignayanee Emporium, Brahmaputra Shopping Complex, Sector 29, Noida
Tel : 0120-4330070, E-mail: noida@mptourism.com

PUNE - Shop No. 6, 1st Floor, Bhosle Shinde Arcade, J.M. Road, Deccan Gymkhana, Pune - 411004
Telefax: 020-25536616, E-mail: pune@mptourism.com

RAIPUR - 103 First Floor, MM Silver Plaza, Ring Road No.1 Raipur.
Tel: 0771-4048810, Telefax : 0771-4049115, E-mail: raipur@mptourism.com

RAJKOT - 122, First Floor, Cosmo Complex, Near Mahila College Chowk, Kalawad Road,
Rajkot-360001. Tel: 0281-2927966, Mob. : 09429197990, E-mail: rajkot@mptourism.com

SURAT - C/O Guijarat Tourism, Jilla Seva Sadan-2, Block-A, Ground Floor, Athhava Road, Surat
Tel: 0261-2918688, Mob.: 09978794098, E-mail: surat@mptourism.com

VARANASI - 52, Patel Nagar, Mint House, Nadesar, Varanasi (UP) - 221 002
Mobile No. 09235402180, Email : varanasi@mptourism.com

REGIONAL/TOURIST OFFICES

Bhopal - Paryatan Bhawan, Bhadbhada Road, Bhopal Tel:0755-2766750, 2779631
E-mail: bhopal@mptourism.com, City Booking Office: Palash Residency Tel: 0755-2550588 E-
mail: ctobhopal@mptourism.com, Airport Counter Bhopal Tel: 0755-2646667, E-mail:
bhojairport@mptourism.com, Tourist Office: Railway Station, Bhopal, Tel: 0755-2746827 E-mail:
tobhopal@mptourism.com,

Gwalior - Tansen Residency, 6, Gandhi Road, Gwalior Tel: 0751-2234557, 4056726, Fax: 0751-
2340371, E-mail: gwalior@mptourism.com, Tourist Office, Deori, Mob. : 09329170105

Indore - 42, Residency Area, Opp. Saint Paul H. S. School, Indore, Tel: 0731-2499566, 2499466,
Telefax: 0731-2491345, E-mail: indore@mptourism.com, Airport Counter, Indore, Tel: 0731-
2620404, E-mail: Indoreairport@mptourism.com

Jabalpur - Rani Durgavati "Paryatan Bhawan" Paryatan Tiraha, Near Collectorate North Civil Lines,
Jabalpur, Tel: 0761-2677290, Telefax: 0761-2677590, E-mail: jabalpur@mptourism.com
Tourist Information Counter: Khatia (Kanha National Park ) Tel: 07649-277242,
E-mail: khatia@mptourism.com

Jhansi - Railway Station, Jhansi. Tel: 0510-2442622, E-mail: tojhansi@mptourism.com

Khajuraho - Tourist Interpretation & Facilitation Centre, Near Circuit House, Khajuraho
Tel: 07686- 274051, Fax: 07686-272330, E-mail: khajuraho@mptourism.com Airport Counter,
Khajuraho, Tel: 07686-274648, Tourist Information Counter, Railway Station, Khajuraho

Pachmarhi - Amaltas Complex, Near Tehsil, Pachmarhi, Tel: 07578-252100, Fax: 07578-252102,
E-mail: pachmarhi@mptourism.com, Tourist Office : Bus Stand, Pachmarhi, Tel : 07578-252029,

Ujjain - Tourist Office : Near Mahakaleshwar Temple, Ujjain, Tel : 0734-2552263,
E-mail: toujjain@mptourism.com

For more information log on to www.mptourism.com
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India, Pench Tiger Reserve (757.90 sq kms) lies in southern
Madhya Pradesh, bordering Maharashtra. The Pench
National Park which constitutes the core of the Tiger Reserve was
notified in 1983. The total core area of the Park is 292.86 sq kms, and
comprises the Indira Priyadarshini Pench National Park and the
Mowgli Pench Sanctuary. Pench was brought under Project Tiger in
1992.
Pench National Park gets its name from the Pench river that flows
through it, dividing it into the western Chhindwara Block (141.61 sq
kms), and the eastern Seoni Block (145.24 sq kms).
Over 1,200 species of plants have been recorded in the area including
several rare and endangered plants as well as plants of ethno-
botanical importance.
Pench National Park is the original setting of Rudyard Kipling's
famous work, The Jungle Book. The character, Mowgli, was
inspired by Sir William Henry Sleeman's
pamphlet, 'An Account of
Wolves Nurturing
Children in
Their Dens'
w hich
describes a
jungle boy
captured in Seoni district near the
village of Sant Baori in 1831. Many of
the places described in The Jungle
Book are actual locations in Seoni
district, like the Waingunga river

P ] estled in the southern slopes of the Satpura ranges of central
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The Tiger Safari in the Kipling Country, Pench

with its gorge where Sher
Khan was killed,
Kanhiwara village and the
Seoni hills.

Pench is prime tiger
country. The area has
always been rich in wildlife.
The heterogeneity of mixed
forests, shrubs and
grasslands here creates a
favourable condition which
harbours a dense
population of cheetal and
sambhar, the key prey
species for tiger and
leopard. Pench Tiger
Reserve has the highest
density of herbivores in
India, 90.3 animals per
square kilometre.

The area is especially
famous for its huge
population of gaur (Indian bison), cheetal, sambar, neelgai, wild
dog and wild pig. The key predators here are the tiger followed
by the leopard, wild dog and wolf. Other animals found in the
Park include the sloth bear, chousingha, chinkara, barking deer,
jackal, fox, palm civet, small Indian civet, jungle cat, hyena and
porcupine.

Pench Tiger Reserve is also among
the best areas for bird watching. Over
285 species of resident and migratory
birds including the Malabar pied
hornbill, Indian pitta, osprey, grey-
headed fishing eagle, white-eyed
buzzard are found here. Four species
of the endangered vulture, white-
rumped, long-billed, white scavenger
and king vulture can be seen in good
numbers in these forests. In winter,
thousands of migratory waterfowl
including the brahmini duck,
pochards, barheaded geese and
coots come to the Pench reservoir
and the tanks within the Park.

The best time to visit Pench is
summer as animals come out in
search of water. Waterholes in the
Park provide good opportunities to
view some of its residents.

Forest and Wildlife

Park Attractions P

Jungle Safari
Jeep safaris are a major attraction of
the Park. A dawn safari, when
animals are out in the
open looking for food
and water, is an
unforgettable
experience.
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seen near water bodies and even on the roads in summer.
Cheetal, sambar and neelgai are found grazing in the forests
and the banks of the river. Large herds of gaur are often
spotted in the bamboo patches. Jackals, wild dogs and
rhesus monkeys can be seen foraging for food in the
densely-wooded jungles.

Park Safari
For gypsy safari, log-in to forest.mponline.gov.in

For cantor safari, see the MPSTDC Manager. It is not available
online.

A bison foraging for food
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